The Times Listener Crosswords 2023 — 4745 to 4796

4745
4746
4747
4748
4749
4750
4751
4752
4753
4754
4755
4756
4757
4758
4759
4760
4761
4762
4763
4764
4765
4766
4767
4768
4769
4770
4771
4772
4773
4774
4775
4776
4777
4778
4779
4780
4781
4782
4783
4784
4785
4786
4787
4788
4789
4790
4791
4792
4793
4794
4795
4796

Linebacker
Compressor
[Transposition Cipher]
XPS

Commonplace
Instruction

I Want You

A Few Far Between
Self-contained

Pax Humana

19 Down

Soldier On ...
Order, Order!
Tunnel Vision 2
Uniform Uniform
Queen

Outside the Box
Case-sensitive
Pressure Points
Root 66

Character Recognition
Weaver

Violin Wire

A Crossword
Path-finding
Arrangement

In Vino Veritas
Requirement
Cheesy

The Usher

Citation Needed
Stand Your Ground ...
No 21

Dedication

Keen

Best Available
Joint Submission
Life 2

Coming Around
Contemporary Still
Sampler

Jigsaw

A Fitting End
Infeasible

Die Hard

Die Another Day
No Time to Die
Doing the Lord’s Work?
All Change!
Spirited

Season’s Greetings 2
Delay Repay

Craft
KevGar
[Serpent]
Karla
Brock
Oyler

Twin
Nutmeg
Woracle
Opsimath
Hedge-sparrow
Demoniacal
Dolos
Chalicea
istenem
Rebel
Arcadia
Aedites

Mr Snaky
Miles
Vagans
Sabre

The Ace of Hearts
Artix
Dysart
Tringa
Raven

Mr E
Deuce
Hidewell
Cagey

Apt

Child’s Play
Tiburon
Ifor

Kea
Mozart
Hawk
Samson
Filbert
Skylark
Xanthippe
JFD
Quinapalus
Charybdis
I0A
Vainglorious
Craft

Ovid
Eclogue
Lionheart
Seps

2023 Totals
Average

The Times 3090-4796
(3105 void) Averages

New- All
Correct Incorrect Total %Error comers Correct
362 139 501 27.74 501 362
435 26 461 5.64 21 315
350 25 375 6.67 5 255
403 43 446 9.64 7 238
367 75 442 16.97 2 190
399 3 402 0.75 9 184
337 41 378 10.85 75 148
372 51 423 12.06 3 137
430 70 500 14.00 31 124
531 53 584 9.08 87 119
435 94 529 17.77 5 112
507 18 525 3.43 6 111
437 67 504 13.29 9 105
473 73 546 13.37 25 101
465 44 509 8.64 8 96
327 62 389 15.94 2 91
280 83 363 22.87 1 79
339 150 489 30.67 6 72
272 130 402 32.34 1 66
271 19 290 6.55 27 61
471 42 513 8.19 13 60
395 18 413 4.36 4 60
369 79 448 17.63 1 57
320 107 427 25.06 1 51
334 91 425 21.41 2 48
355 49 404 12.13 1 46
350 37 387 9.56 0 46
409 62 471 13.16 8 46
318 91 409 22.25 1 41
370 118 488 24.18 20 37
290 19 309 6.15 6 34
421 19 440 4.32 0 32
300 18 318 5.66 16 32
486 13 499 2.61 23 31
348 33 381 8.66 2 30
366 28 394 7.11 0 29
324 53 377 14.06 0 27
328 18 346 5.20 0 27
551 33 584 5.65 28 27
370 28 398 7.04 0 27
407 38 445 8.54 1 26
355 34 389 8.74 5 26
368 20 388 5.15 2 26
248 60 308 19.48 2 26
308 35 343 10.20 0 26
283 2 285 0.70 18 26
375 26 401 6.48 0 26
218 81 299 27.09 0 23
421 17 438 3.88 5 23
304 43 347 12.39 0 22
311 31 342 9.06 6 22
356 21 377 5.57 3 21
19,221 2,630 21,851 12.04 999
370 51 420
690,850 133,338 824,188 16.18
405 78 483

© J E Green 2024



