

The Times Listener Crosswords 2023 – 4745 to 4796

			<u>Correct</u>	<u>Incorrect</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>%Error</u>	<u>New-comers</u>	<u>All Correct</u>
4745	Linebacker	Craft	362	139	501	27.74	501	362
4746	Compressor	KevGar	435	26	461	5.64	21	315
4747	[Transposition Cipher]	[Serpent]	350	25	375	6.67	5	255
4748	XPS	Karla	403	43	446	9.64	7	238
4749	Commonplace	Brock	367	75	442	16.97	2	190
4750	Instruction	Oyler	399	3	402	0.75	9	184
4751	I Want You	Twin	337	41	378	10.85	75	148
4752	A Few Far Between	Nutmeg	372	51	423	12.06	3	137
4753	Self-contained	Woracle	430	70	500	14.00	31	124
4754	Pax Humana	Opsimath	531	53	584	9.08	87	119
4755	19 Down	Hedge-sparrow	435	94	529	17.77	5	112
4756	Soldier On ...	Demoniacal	507	18	525	3.43	6	111
4757	Order, Order!	Dolos	437	67	504	13.29	9	105
4758	Tunnel Vision 2	Chalicea	473	73	546	13.37	25	101
4759	Uniform Uniform	istenem	465	44	509	8.64	8	96
4760	Queen	Rebel	327	62	389	15.94	2	91
4761	Outside the Box	Arcadia	280	83	363	22.87	1	79
4762	Case-sensitive	Aedites	339	150	489	30.67	6	72
4763	Pressure Points	Mr Snaky	272	130	402	32.34	1	66
4764	Root 66	Miles	271	19	290	6.55	27	61
4765	Character Recognition	Vagans	471	42	513	8.19	13	60
4766	Weaver	Sabre	395	18	413	4.36	4	60
4767	Violin Wire	The Ace of Hearts	369	79	448	17.63	1	57
4768	A Crossword	Artix	320	107	427	25.06	1	51
4769	Path-finding	Dysart	334	91	425	21.41	2	48
4770	Arrangement	Tringa	355	49	404	12.13	1	46
4771	In Vino Veritas	Raven	350	37	387	9.56	0	46
4772	Requirement	Mr E	409	62	471	13.16	8	46
4773	Cheesy	Deuce	318	91	409	22.25	1	41
4774	The Usher	Hidewell	370	118	488	24.18	20	37
4775	Citation Needed	Cagey	290	19	309	6.15	6	34
4776	Stand Your Ground ...	Apt	421	19	440	4.32	0	32
4777	No 21	Child's Play	300	18	318	5.66	16	32
4778	Dedication	Tiburon	486	13	499	2.61	23	31
4779	Keen	Ifor	348	33	381	8.66	2	30
4780	Best Available	Kea	366	28	394	7.11	0	29
4781	Joint Submission	Mozart	324	53	377	14.06	0	27
4782	Life 2	Hawk	328	18	346	5.20	0	27
4783	Coming Around	Samson	551	33	584	5.65	28	27
4784	Contemporary Still	Filbert	370	28	398	7.04	0	27
4785	Sampler	Skylark	407	38	445	8.54	1	26
4786	Jigsaw	Xanthippe	355	34	389	8.74	5	26
4787	A Fitting End	JFD	368	20	388	5.15	2	26
4788	Infeasible	Quinapalus	248	60	308	19.48	2	26
4789	Die Hard	Charybdis	308	35	343	10.20	0	26
4790	Die Another Day	IOA	283	2	285	0.70	18	26
4791	No Time to Die	Vainglorious	375	26	401	6.48	0	26
4792	Doing the Lord's Work?	Craft	218	81	299	27.09	0	23
4793	All Change!	Ovid	421	17	438	3.88	5	23
4794	Spirited	Eclogue	304	43	347	12.39	0	22
4795	Season's Greetings 2	Lionheart	311	31	342	9.06	6	22
4796	Delay Repay	Seps	356	21	377	5.57	3	21
		2023 Totals	19,221	2,630	21,851	12.04	999	
		Average	370	51	420			
		The Times 3090-4796	690,850	133,338	824,188	16.18		
		(3105 void) Averages	405	78	483			